S,
W

Frost

Post Office Drawer 749
Corpus Christi, Texas 78403-0749

September 30, 2019

Mr. Jonny F. Hipp, ScD, FACHE
Administrator/Chief Executive Officer
Nueces County Hospital District

555 N. Carancahua Street, Suite 950
Corpus Christi, Texas, 78401-0835

RE: Short Term Depository Agreement Extension Between Frost Bank and Nueces County Hospital
District

Dear Mr. Hipp,
This letter serves as a temporary extension of the current depository agreement (effective through

September 30, 2019) of 31 days while new depository documents are finalized. Current agreement is
extended through October 31, 2019. Extension will be in affect once both parties sign.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the phone number or email below.

% 9&’\/%/ “ e

>
/’Gaﬁ’iel Nas Jonny F. Hipp
Assistant Vice President Administrator/Chief Executive Officer
Daniel.Nash@frostbank.com Nueces County Hospital District

(361) 844-1160

Frost Bank s a subsidiary of Cullen Frost Bankers, Inc. NYSE Symbol: CFR, a Texas financial services company offening banking, investments and insurance.
ros g N .



